

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED**  
**SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE**

**PROJECTS:** 029N-272, 029N-271, 090E-271 & 229N-271

**COUNTIES:** Moody & Minnehaha

**PCN:** I7X6, I7X7, I7X8 & I7X9

**TYPE OF WORK:** Scour Repair

**LOCATION:** Various Locations in the SF Area

<b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:</b> \$125,300.00
<b>LETTING DATE:</b> 6/3/2025

**AWARDEE**

BIDDERS				Brock Contracting PO Box 88601 Sioux Falls, SD 57109		Precision Dirtworks LLC PO Box 88736 Sioux Falls, SD 57109		Soukup Construction, Inc 701 N Ebenezer Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57109	
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$8,103.50	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	Lump Sum	\$17,896.50
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	609	CuYd	\$22.00	\$13,398.00	\$40.00	\$24,360.00	\$24.50	\$14,920.50
210E1010	Site Preparation	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$4,400.00	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$39,000.00
230E0020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	81	CuYd	\$77.50	\$6,277.50	\$50.00	\$4,050.00	\$52.00	\$4,212.00
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$10,200.00	Lump Sum	\$12,000.00	Lump Sum	\$17,500.00
734E0010	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$3,500.00	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$5,090.00
734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	200	SqYd	\$2.35	\$470.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$5.40	\$1,080.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>				\$46,349.00		\$66,010.00		\$99,699.00	